Web Tension Systems
Tension measurement for web processes
ABB (www.abb.com) is a leader in power and automation technologies that
enable utility and industry customers to improve performance while lowering
environmental impact. The ABB Group of companies operates in around 100
countries and employs about 102,000 people.
ABB Automation Technologies is the global market leader in automation
technology. We provide products, software and services for the

2) Not PFEA 112-65
16
Ordering guide
Product
Load cells
Cables  Cable with male plug connector   15 m (49 ft)
  Cable with male plug connector   30 m (98 ft)
  Cable with male plug connector   50 m (164 ft)
  Cable with male angled plug connector   15 m (49 ft)
  Cable with male angled plug connector   30 m (98 ft)
  Cable with male angled plug connector   50 m (164 ft)
  Male plug connector without cable
  Male angled plug connector without cable
Junction box
Tension Electronics  PFEA 111, IP 20
   PFEA 112, IP 20
   PFEA 113, IP 20
   PFEA 111, IP 65
   PFEA 112, IP 65
  PFEA 113, IP 65
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 1 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1)
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 2 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 3 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2,3)
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 4 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2,3,4)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 1 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 2 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 3 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2,3)
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 4 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2,3,4)
Options
Insulation amplifier PXUB 201
Relay board PXKB 201
Power supply unit SD821 (2,5 A)
Power supply unit SD822 (5 A)
Power supply unit SD823 (10 A)
Floor cubicle MNS Select, ventilated IP 21 including 24 V power supplies
Floor cubicle MNS Select, sealed IP 54 including 24 V power supplies
Adapter plates for load cells PFTL 201 and PFCL 201 are available on request.
Product
Nominal load kN (Ibs)
10.0 (2250)
10.0 (2250)
20.0 (4500)
20.0 (4500)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
100.0 (22500)
100.0 (22500)
5.0 (1125)
5.0 (1125)
5.0 (1125)
10.0 (2250)
10.0 (2250)
10.0 (2250)
20.0 (4500)
20.0 (4500)
20.0 (4500)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
Model designation
PFTL 201C-10.0
PFTL 201CE-10.0
PFTL 201C-20.0
PFTL 201CE-20.0
PFTL 201C-50.0
PFTL 201CE-50.0
PFTL 201D-50.0
PFTL 201DE-50.0
PFTL 201D-100.0
PFTL 201DE-100.0
PFCL 201C-5.0
PFCL 201CD-5.0
PFCL 201CE-5.0
PFCL 201C-10.0
PFCL 201CD-10.0
PFCL 201CE-10.0
PFCL 201C-20.0
PFCL 201CD-20.0
PFCL 201CE-20.0
PFCL 201C-50.0
PFCL 201CD-50.0
PFCL 201CE-50.0
PFXC 141
PFTC 101X
PFEA 111-20
PFEA 112-20
PFEA 113-20
PFEA 111-65
PFEA 112-65
PFEA 113-65
PFEA 113-65.1PXV
PFEA 113-65.2PXV
PFEA 113-65.3PXV
PFEA 113-65.4PXV
PFEA 113-65.1PXC
PFEA 113-65.2PXC
PFEA 113-65.3PXC
PFEA 113-65.4PXC
PXUB 201
PXKB 201
SD821
SD822
SD823
Model designation
PFTL 101A-0.5
PFTL 101AE-0.5
PFTL 101AER-0.5
PFTL 101A-1.0
PFTL 101AE-1.0
PFTL 101AER-1.0
PFTL 101A-2.0
PFTL 101AE-2.0
PFTL 101AER-2.0
PFTL 101B-2.0
PFTL 101BE-2.0
PFTL 101BER-2.0
PFTL 101B-5.0
PFTL 101BE-5.0
PFTL 101BER-5.0
PFTL 101B-10.0
PFTL 101BE-10.0
PFTL 101BER-10.0
PFTL 101B-20.0
PFTL 101BE-20.0
PFTL 101BER-20.0
Ordering number
3BSE007913R10
3BSE007913R11
3BSE007913R20
3BSE007913R21
3BSE007913R50
3BSE007913R51
3BSE008922R50
3BSE008922R51
3BSE008922R100
3BSE008922R101
3BSE027070R5
3BSE029774R5
3BSE027062R5
3BSE027070R10
3BSE029774R10
3BSE027062R10
3BSE027070R20
3BSE029774R20
3BSE027062R20
3BSE027070R50
3BSE029774R50
3BSE027062R50
3BSE018741R15
3BSE018741R30
3BSE018741R50
3BSE018741R115
3BSE018741R130
3BSE018741R150
YM 321 002-D
3BSC860249R1
3BSE029997R1

2) Not PFEA 112-65
16
Ordering guide
Product
Load cells
Cables  Cable with male plug connector   15 m (49 ft)
  Cable with male plug connector   30 m (98 ft)
  Cable with male plug connector   50 m (164 ft)
  Cable with male angled plug connector   15 m (49 ft)
  Cable with male angled plug connector   30 m (98 ft)
  Cable with male angled plug connector   50 m (164 ft)
  Male plug connector without cable
  Male angled plug connector without cable
Junction box
Tension Electronics  PFEA 111, IP 20
   PFEA 112, IP 20
   PFEA 113, IP 20
   PFEA 111, IP 65
   PFEA 112, IP 65
  PFEA 113, IP 65
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 1 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1)
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 2 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 3 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2,3)
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 4 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2,3,4)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 1 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 2 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 3 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2,3)
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 4 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2,3,4)
Options
Insulation amplifier PXUB 201
Relay board PXKB 201
Power supply unit SD821 (2,5 A)
Power supply unit SD822 (5 A)
Power supply unit SD823 (10 A)
Floor cubicle MNS Select, ventilated IP 21 including 24 V power supplies
Floor cubicle MNS Select, sealed IP 54 including 24 V power supplies
Adapter plates for load cells PFTL 201 and PFCL 201 are available on request.
Product
Nominal load kN (Ibs)
10.0 (2250)
10.0 (2250)
20.0 (4500)
20.0 (4500)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
100.0 (22500)
100.0 (22500)
5.0 (1125)
5.0 (1125)
5.0 (1125)
10.0 (2250)
10.0 (2250)
10.0 (2250)
20.0 (4500)
20.0 (4500)
20.0 (4500)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
Model designation
PFTL 201C-10.0
PFTL 201CE-10.0
PFTL 201C-20.0
PFTL 201CE-20.0
PFTL 201C-50.0
PFTL 201CE-50.0
PFTL 201D-50.0
PFTL 201DE-50.0
PFTL 201D-100.0
PFTL 201DE-100.0
PFCL 201C-5.0
PFCL 201CD-5.0
PFCL 201CE-5.0
PFCL 201C-10.0
PFCL 201CD-10.0
PFCL 201CE-10.0
PFCL 201C-20.0
PFCL 201CD-20.0
PFCL 201CE-20.0
PFCL 201C-50.0
PFCL 201CD-50.0
PFCL 201CE-50.0
PFXC 141
PFTC 101X
PFEA 111-20
PFEA 112-20
PFEA 113-20
PFEA 111-65
PFEA 112-65
PFEA 113-65
PFEA 113-65.1PXV
PFEA 113-65.2PXV
PFEA 113-65.3PXV
PFEA 113-65.4PXV
PFEA 113-65.1PXC
PFEA 113-65.2PXC
PFEA 113-65.3PXC
PFEA 113-65.4PXC
PXUB 201
PXKB 201
SD821
SD822
SD823
Model designation
PFTL 101A-0.5
PFTL 101AE-0.5
PFTL 101AER-0.5
PFTL 101A-1.0
PFTL 101AE-1.0
PFTL 101AER-1.0
PFTL 101A-2.0
PFTL 101AE-2.0
PFTL 101AER-2.0
PFTL 101B-2.0
PFTL 101BE-2.0
PFTL 101BER-2.0
PFTL 101B-5.0
PFTL 101BE-5.0
PFTL 101BER-5.0
PFTL 101B-10.0
PFTL 101BE-10.0
PFTL 101BER-10.0
PFTL 101B-20.0
PFTL 101BE-20.0
PFTL 101BER-20.0
Ordering number
3BSE007913R10
3BSE007913R11
3BSE007913R20
3BSE007913R21
3BSE007913R50
3BSE007913R51
3BSE008922R50
3BSE008922R51
3BSE008922R100
3BSE008922R101
3BSE027070R5
3BSE029774R5
3BSE027062R5
3BSE027070R10
3BSE029774R10
3BSE027062R10
3BSE027070R20
3BSE029774R20
3BSE027062R20
3BSE027070R50
3BSE029774R50
3BSE027062R50
3BSE018741R15
3BSE018741R30
3BSE018741R50
3BSE018741R115
3BSE018741R130
3BSE018741R150
YM 321 002-D
3BSC860249R1
3BSE029997R1

2) Not PFEA 112-65
16
Ordering guide
Product
Load cells
Cables  Cable with male plug connector   15 m (49 ft)
  Cable with male plug connector   30 m (98 ft)
  Cable with male plug connector   50 m (164 ft)
  Cable with male angled plug connector   15 m (49 ft)
  Cable with male angled plug connector   30 m (98 ft)
  Cable with male angled plug connector   50 m (164 ft)
  Male plug connector without cable
  Male angled plug connector without cable
Junction box
Tension Electronics  PFEA 111, IP 20
   PFEA 112, IP 20
   PFEA 113, IP 20
   PFEA 111, IP 65
   PFEA 112, IP 65
  PFEA 113, IP 65
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 1 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1)
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 2 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 3 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2,3)
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 4 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2,3,4)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 1 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 2 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2)
  PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 3 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2,3)
   PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 4 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2,3,4)
Options
Insulation amplifier PXUB 201
Relay board PXKB 201
Power supply unit SD821 (2,5 A)
Power supply unit SD822 (5 A)
Power supply unit SD823 (10 A)
Floor cubicle MNS Select, ventilated IP 21 including 24 V power supplies
Floor cubicle MNS Select, sealed IP 54 including 24 V power supplies
Adapter plates for load cells PFTL 201 and PFCL 201 are available on request.
Product
Nominal load kN (Ibs)
10.0 (2250)
10.0 (2250)
20.0 (4500)
20.0 (4500)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
100.0 (22500)
100.0 (22500)
5.0 (1125)
5.0 (1125)
5.0 (1125)
10.0 (2250)
10.0 (2250)
10.0 (2250)
20.0 (4500)
20.0 (4500)
20.0 (4500)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
50.0 (11250)
Model designation
PFTL 201C-10.0
PFTL 201CE-10.0
PFTL 201C-20.0
PFTL 201CE-20.0
PFTL 201C-50.0
PFTL 201CE-50.0
PFTL 201D-50.0
PFTL 201DE-50.0
PFTL 201D-100.0
PFTL 201DE-100.0
PFCL 201C-5.0
PFCL 201CD-5.0
PFCL 201CE-5.0
PFCL 201C-10.0
PFCL 201CD-10.0
PFCL 201CE-10.0
PFCL 201C-20.0
PFCL 201CD-20.0
PFCL 201CE-20.0
PFCL 201C-50.0
PFCL 201CD-50.0
PFCL 201CE-50.0
PFXC 141
PFTC 101X
PFEA 111-20
PFEA 112-20
PFEA 113-20
PFEA 111-65
PFEA 112-65
PFEA 113-65
PFEA 113-65.1PXV
PFEA 113-65.2PXV
PFEA 113-65.3PXV
PFEA 113-65.4PXV
PFEA 113-65.1PXC
PFEA 113-65.2PXC
PFEA 113-65.3PXC
PFEA 113-65.4PXC
PXUB 201
PXKB 201
SD821
SD822
SD823
Model designation
PFTL 101A-0.5
PFTL 101AE-0.5
PFTL 101AER-0.5
PFTL 101A-1.0
PFTL 101AE-1.0
PFTL 101AER-1.0
PFTL 101A-2.0
PFTL 101AE-2.0
PFTL 101AER-2.0
PFTL 101B-2.0
PFTL 101BE-2.0
PFTL 101BER-2.0
PFTL 101B-5.0
PFTL 101BE-5.0
PFTL 101BER-5.0
PFTL 101B-10.0
PFTL 101BE-10.0
PFTL 101BER-10.0
PFTL 101B-20.0
PFTL 101BE-20.0
PFTL 101BER-20.0
Ordering number
3BSE007913R10
3BSE007913R11
3BSE007913R20
3BSE007913R21
3BSE007913R50
3BSE007913R51
3BSE008922R50
3BSE008922R51
3BSE008922R100
3BSE008922R101
3BSE027070R5
3BSE029774R5
3BSE027062R5
3BSE027070R10
3BSE029774R10
3BSE027062R10
3BSE027070R20
3BSE029774R20
3BSE027062R20
3BSE027070R50
3BSE029774R50
3BSE027062R50
3BSE018741R15
3BSE018741R30
3BSE018741R50
3BSE018741R115
3BSE018741R130
3BSE018741R150
YM 321 002-D
3BSC860249R1
3BSE029997R1